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ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING March 24, 2010 – Agenda item 10.0 
 

 

SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT  
BOYS SOCCER 2010 

Chairperson: Todd Marquardt 
March 2010 

 

 

Committee members (voting*)   
Chairman: Todd Marquardt (Lindbergh Elem.-Kenmore)) todd_marquardt@kenton.k12.ny.us 
 874-8410 x5506 (s) 873-6543 (h) 903-5875 (c) Fax:  874-8570 
 98 Deerhurst Park Blvd, Kenmore, NY 14217  
Assistant Chair: Jon Luce (Allegany-Limestone) .........jluce@alli.wnyric.org.......................... (c) 307-3660 
 
Buffalo:  Telly Forcucci (Grover Cleveland) .....tforcucci@buffaloschools.org .................... 984-6101  
CCAA I:  Jon Luce* (Allegany-Limestone)........jluce@alli.wnyric.org .................... (x2171) 375-6600 
CCAA II: Eric Johengen (Silver Creek) ............ejohengen@slcr.wnyric.org. ...................... 934-2603 
CCAA III:  Jay Walters (North Collins) ...............jwalters@northcollins.wnyric.org  ............. 649-4780 
ECIC I:  Mike Silverstein* (Clarence) ..............msilverstein@clar.wnyric.org  ................... 741-2024 
ECIC II: Scott Martin (Sweet Home)................smartin2@shs.k12.ny.us ..................... (c) 308-0234 
ECIC III:                   Bobby DiNunzio (Amherst)………….. RDiNunzio@amherst.k12.ny.us……… ..... 362-3000 
ECIC IV: Kevin Beale (East Aurora) .................kbeale@buffaloschools.org .....................  646-1239 
NFL:  Jeff Hulshoff* (Lockport) ....................jhulshoff@lockport.wnyric.org  .................. 478-4450 
NO:  Chuck Pfohl* (Akron) .........................cpfohl@akronschools.org .......................... 871-1012 
At-Large: Jim Clauss (Will East)........................jclauss@roadrunner.com........................479-7879 
 
Committee meeting date(s)  
February 6, 2010 – minutes attached, Mid July and  Sat. Oct. 23rd (seeding mtg.) 
 

Classification Breakdown  
2009-2010: AA, A, B, C, D  
2010-2011 new cut-off #’s AA: 925+, A: 525-924, B: 305-524, C: 175-304, D: 0-174 
Proposed Classes: AA      A1     A2    B1    B2    C     D 
 

Post Season Information  
The dates listed below are based on "no split". All is tentative until commitments from the individual sites are received.   

SOCCER BOYS Sportchair Todd Marquardt (c) 903-5875 
Seeding meeting Sat. Oct. 23  
Qualifier A & B  Mon. Oct. 25 Higher Seed 
Pre-Quarters A & C  Wed. Oct. 27 Higher Seed 
 AA & B  Thurs. Oct. 28 Higher Seed 
Quarters A & C Fri. Oct. 29 Higher Seed 
 AA&B & D  Sat. Oct. 30 Higher Seed 
    
Semifinals A  Tues. Nov. 2 Hamburg  5:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 
 C Tues. Nov. 2 Southwestern  5:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 
 AA  Wed. Nov. 3 Hamburg 5:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 
 B Wed. Nov. 3 All High Stadium 5:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 
 D Wed. Nov. 3 Southwestern 5:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 
Finals                C & A Fri. Nov.5 Hamburg 5:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m.    

 D Sat. Nov. 6 Hamburg  12:00 p.m. 
  B Sat. Nov. 6  Hamburg  2:30 p.m. 
  AA Sat. Nov. 6 Hamburg  5:00 p.m. 

Regionals: Fri. Nov.12- Sat. Nov.13 Far West Regionals @ Hamburg   
States: Fri.-Sun.  Nov. 19-21 Middletown High School (Section IX) 
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Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season 
Proposals…………..1) Universal start date for ALL leagues (8/23) 
                                 2) Change yellow card policy to start new at sectional time 
 
Rule Changes for 2010-11 
 
Other Pertinent Data  
 
Budget 2010: 
To be provided by Treasurer 
 
Respectfully submitted 2/26/2010, 
Todd Marquardt, Section VI Boys Soccer Sportchair 

 
 

BOYS SOCCER COMMITTEE MEETING 
Minutes February 6, 2010 

Attendance: 
Todd Marquardt  (Chair) 
Jon Luce CCAA I  
Eric Johengen CCAA II  
Chuck Pfohl NO  
Jeff Hulshoff NFL  

Mike Silverstein ECIC I  
Scott Martin ECIC II  
Bobby DiNunzio ECIC III  
Kevin Beale ECIC IV  
Jim Clauss At Large 

 
1)  Kevin Beale proposed the A and B split and the committee was unanimous in proposing it to 

the section.  There is no additional game as it would eliminate a pre-quarter and add a final 
crossover game.  Also there would not be any additional cost to the section (patches) as each 
split winner would earn a blue patch and the winner of the crossover would only earn the right 
to play in the regional game 

2)  The start date was discussed and each rep agreed that there should be 1 universal start date 
(8/23).  The only coach aware of their own league participating vs. section V is Akron (Chuck 
Pfohl...Akron head coach......who was present at the mtg.) and Wilson who both play Labor 
day weekend which allows the 10 team, 8 individual practices.   Also, no team has an 
advantage of starting earlier than another team in another league.   

3)  The committee has asked the chairman to meet with Timm Slade and discuss the 
sportsmanship policy.   They have been asked by their individual leagues coaches to have the 
existing policy changed to starting over for sectional play. 

4) Preliminary work has been done to obtain neutral sites for semi-finals. Hamburg and 
Southwestern have showed great interest.  Dave Thomas has not yet been contacted in 
regards to All High.  The understanding is that there will be no cost for semi's  but Hamburg 
will charge for the FINALS and REGIONALS.    

 
 


